

Queensland

Penalties and Sentences (Penalty Unit Value) Amendment Regulation 2024

Subordinate Legislation 2024 No. 49

made under the

Penalties and Sentences Act 1992

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Commencement	2
3	Regulation amended	2
4	Amendment of s 3 (Value of a penalty unit for particular purposes- s 5A(1))	

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Penalties and Sentences* (*Penalty Unit Value*) Amendment Regulation 2024.

2 Commencement

This regulation commences on 1 July 2024.

3 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Penalties and Sentences Regulation 2015*.

4 Amendment of s 3 (Value of a penalty unit for particular purposes—Act, s 5A(1))

(1) Section 3, heading, 's 5A(1)'—

omit, insert—

s 5A

(2) Section 3, '\$154.80'—

omit, insert—

\$161.30

Endnotes

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 16 May 2024.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 17 May 2024.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Justice and Attorney-General.

© State of Queensland 2024